

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28609/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2009 in CR No.
3362/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHWINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states at the Bar that the parties have arrived at compromise outside the Court and, therefore, the matter be disposed of as having become infructuous.

In view of the statement made at the Bar, the Special Leave Petition is disposed of as having become infructuous. Interim relief granted earlier stands vacated. There shall be no order as to costs.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master